Ato



© Andrea Frank 2020.
All images by Andrea Frank
unless otherwise noted.



Andrea Frank

LOSSY

TOWARD A SENSORY ECOLOGY

edited by
Modesta Di Paola




Aracne editrice

www.aracneeditrice.it
info@aracneeditrice.it

Copyright © MMXX
Gioacchino Onorati editore S.r.1. — unipersonale

www.gioacchinoonoratieditore.it
info@gioacchinoonoratieditore.it

via Vittorio Veneto, 20
00020 Canterano (RM)
(06) 45551463

ISBN 078-88-255-3142-8

No part of this book may be reproduced
by print, photoprint, microfilm, microfiche, or any other means,
without publisher’s authorization.

I** edition: March 2020



Lao-tzu, Tao Te Ching:

A New English Version.

(Trad. Stephen Mitchell).
London: Macmillan, 1988, p. 29.

Do you want to improve the world?
| don’t think it can be done.

The world is sacred.

It can’t be improved.

If you tamper with it, you'll ruin it.

If you treat it like an object, you'll lose it.

There is a time for being ahead,
a time for being behind;

a time for being in maotion;

a time for being at rest;

a time for being vigorous;

a time for being exhausted;

a time for being safe;

a time for being in danger.

The Master sees things as they are,
without trying to control them.

She lets them go their own way,

and resides at the center of the circle.






INDEX

Introduction. Toward a Sensory Ecology
Modesta Di Paola

STUDIES: SENSORY ECOLOGY (works 2015-2019)

Like the force that made the forest
Sheila Goloborotko

STUDIES: COMPLEX SYSTEMS (works 2008 - 2014)

Andrea Frank. Complex Systems
Modesta Di Paola

COLLABORATIVE EXPLORATIONS: TOWARD A SENSORY ECOLOGY

Lossy
Andrea Frank

Feed back - future feed think tanks
Andrea Frank

Reflections on the past and future of our Think Thank
José Antonio Aldrete-Haas

Merge. Notes on a work process
Ursula Reisenberger

They play in spider-like silence
Paul Hirsch

Heeding Impulse. In conversation with Andrea Frank
Michael Asbill

APPENDIX
John Sterman. Interview by Andrea Frank
Contributor Bios

Acknowledgments

10

15

50

55

58

83

84

86

89

92

96

98

113

114

128

133





