Aıo

Andrea Frank

LOSSY

TOWARD A SENSORY ECOLOGY

edited by Modesta Di Paola





www.aracneeditrice.it info@aracneeditrice.it

 $\label{eq:copyright} \begin{cal}{l} Copyright \mathbb{O} MMXX \\ Gioacchino Onorati editore S.r.l. - unipersonale \\ \end{cal}$

 $www.gio acchino on oratie ditore. it\\ info@gio acchino on oratie ditore. it$

via Vittorio Veneto, 20 00020 Canterano (RM) (06) 45551463

ISBN 978-88-255-3142-8

No part of this book may be reproduced by print, photoprint, microfilm, microfiche, or any other means, without publisher's authorization.

Ist edition: March 2020

Do you want to improve the world? I don't think it can be done.

The world is sacred.

It can't be improved.

If you tamper with it, you'll ruin it.

If you treat it like an object, you'll lose it.

There is a time for being ahead, a time for being behind; a time for being in motion; a time for being at rest; a time for being vigorous; a time for being exhausted; a time for being safe; a time for being in danger.

The Master sees things as they are, without trying to control them.

She lets them go their own way, and resides at the center of the circle.

Lao-tzu, Tao Te Ching: A New English Version. (Trad. Stephen Mitchell). London: Macmillan, 1988, p. 29.

INDEX

Introduction. Toward a Sensory Ecology Modesta Di Paola	10		
STUDIES: SENSORY ECOLOGY (works 2015-2019)			
Like the force that made the forest Sheila Goloborotko	50		
STUDIES: COMPLEX SYSTEMS (works 2008 - 2014)	55		
Andrea Frank. Complex Systems Modesta Di Paola	58		
COLLABORATIVE EXPLORATIONS: TOWARD A SENSORY ECOLOGY	83		
Lossy Andrea Frank	84		
Feed back - future feed think tanks Andrea Frank	86		
Reflections on the past and future of our Think Thank José Antonio Aldrete-Haas	89		
Merge. Notes on a work process Ursula Reisenberger	92		
They play in spider-like silence Paul Hirsch	96		
Heeding Impulse. In conversation with Andrea Frank Michael Asbill	98		
APPENDIX	113		
John Sterman. Interview by Andrea Frank	114		
Contributor Bios	128		
Acknowledgments	133		